Mug witih miniature Easter signpost

Instructions No. 3001

Difficulty: Beginner ¢

Working time: 3 Hours

Looking for a lovely little small present for the Easter season? Why not create a little miniature world in a coffee
mug? The many small details of this Easter signpost are sure to fascinate everyone.

Cut a small piece of dry foam and press it into the coffee cup. Cover it with slab moss, quietly over the edge of the

coffee cup so that from flower arrangement foam nothing is visible. Fix the moss in place with some hot glue.

Paint the fence elements and the signpost with white handicraft paint . You can either use a ready-made miniature
signpost or make your own from wooden sticks. As soon as everything is dry, label the signpost with a fineliners.

Now decorate the cup with the signpost, fence element and other small decorative accessories such as small
Easter eggs, bunnies, flowers and other scattered items. You can easily fix everything in place with hot glue. The

"Made with love" sprinkle and a tied bow on the handle of the mug give this decoration that "certain something".

Have fun decorating and giving as a gift!
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Also ideal for making signposts

VBS Wooden sticks "nature”
150 pieces, L: 11 cm, W: 1 cm

Must Hove

VBS Coffee mug, 2 pieces
© 7,15 CHF

ltem details

Quantity: = + Age(ljr:[m &

Article information:


https://www.vbs-hobby.ch/en/vbs-wooden-sticks-nature-a28609/
https://www.vbs-hobby.ch/en/vbs-wooden-sticks-nature-a28609/
https://www.vbs-hobby.ch/en/vbs-coffee-mug-2-pieces-a20394/
https://www.vbs-hobby.ch/en/vbs-coffee-mug-2-pieces-a20394/
https://www.vbs-hobby.ch/en/vbs-coffee-mug-2-pieces-a20394/

Article number

23003

22628

22174

12415

560078-80

17088

22609

22605

607148

23111

613149

134279

Article name

Scatter decorations "Mit Liebe gemacht"
VBS Scatter decorations "Florence"Hare
Miniature signpost

VBS Fence element, 24 pieces

VBS Craft paint, 15 mIWhite

Scatter pieces butterfly "Bailee

VBS Eggs "Speckled - Mixed colors"
VBS Flower bunch "Bloswen"

Plate moss, 50 g

Ribbon cotton lookPink

Dry-Flower arrangement foam Cylinder

Hot glue gun cordless, 12 W

Qty



