

# Mug with miniature Easter signpost

**Instructions No. 3001**

Difficulty: Beginner    

Working time: [3 Hours](#)

Looking for a lovely little small present for the Easter season? Why not create a little miniature world in a coffee mug? The many small details of this Easter signpost are sure to fascinate everyone.

Cut a small piece of dry foam and press it into the coffee cup. Cover it with slab moss, quietly over the edge of the coffee cup so that from flower arrangement foam nothing is visible. Fix the moss in place with some hot glue.

Paint the fence elements and the signpost with white handicraft paint . You can either use a ready-made miniature signpost or make your own from wooden sticks. As soon as everything is dry, label the signpost with a fineliners.

Now decorate the cup with the signpost, fence element and other small decorative accessories such as small Easter eggs, bunnies, flowers and other scattered items. You can easily fix everything in place with hot glue. The "Made with love" sprinkle and a tied bow on the handle of the mug give this decoration that "certain something".

Have fun decorating and giving as a gift!



## Also ideal for making signposts

[VBS Wooden sticks "nature"](#)

[150 pieces, L: 11 cm, W: 1 cm](#)

Must Have

[VBS Coffee mug, 2 pieces](#)

● **7,15 CHF**

[Item details](#)

Quantity:   

Add to  
cart



Article information:

<b>Article number</b>	<b>Article name</b>	<b>Qty</b>
23003	Scatter decorations "Mit Liebe gemacht"	1
22628	VBS Scatter decorations "Florence"Hare	1
22174	Miniature signpost	1
12415	VBS Fence element, 24 pieces	1
560078-80	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlWhite	1
17088	Scatter pieces butterfly "Bailee	1
22609	VBS Eggs "Speckled - Mixed colors"	1
22605	VBS Flower bunch "Bloswen"	1
607148	Plate moss, 50 g	1
23111	Ribbon cotton lookPink	1
613149	Dry-Flower arrangement foam Cylinder	1
134279	Hot glue gun cordless, 12 W	1